
                                                                                                                            
 

 

 
 

Page 1 de 2 
 

 

Procurement Hub – Ottawa Office, 
Station 9N089B, 9th Floor, 
200 Kent Street, 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E6     
  September 18, 2020  

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
 
Subject:   Request for Proposal (RFP) - FP802-200064A 
 
Title: EX HMCS Cormorant- Permanent Removal of Threat of Pollution to the Marine 

Environment 
 
Dear Sir/Madam:  
 
Further to the above-mentioned Invitation to Tender, this Addendum no.1 is to advise potential bidders of 
the following changes to the Scheduled Bidders conference (new link and teleconference #): 
 
DELETE: 
 

IMPORTANT NOTE: DUE TO SAFETY CONCERNS, IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO ORGANIZE A 
SITE VISIT. HOWEVER, THERE WILL BE A BIDDERS CONFERENCE SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY 
SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 @ 12:00PM EST. THE CONFERENCE WILL BE RECORDED. 

TO JOIN THIS MEETING PLEASE CLICK ON THE FOLLOWING LINK:  

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting  

Learn more about Teams | Meeting options 

 
 
INSERT: 
 

IMPORTANT NOTE: DUE TO SAFETY CONCERNS, IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO ORGANIZE A 
SITE VISIT. HOWEVER, THERE WILL BE A BIDDERS CONFERENCE SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY 
SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 @ 12:00PM EST. THE CONFERENCE WILL BE RECORDED. 

TO JOIN THIS MEETING PLEASE CLICK ON THE FOLLOWING LINK:  

 
Join Microsoft Teams Meeting  
+1 647-484-5913   Canada, Toronto (Toll)  
Conference ID: 109 560 544#  
 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Stéphane Julien 
Senior Contracting Officer 
Procurement Hub, Materiel and Procurement Services 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 



                                                                                                                            
 

 

 
 

Page 2 de 2 
 

 

200, Kent Street, Ottawa, ON, K1A 0E6, CANADA 
Telephone: (343)-548-5181 
Email: Stephane.Julien2@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

 
 
 

 


